The access to water will be through a City fire hydrant at the direction of
Public Works staff. The use of the water will require a backflow prevent

and meter set up approved by Public Works staff. There is a back
flow and meter available from the Public Works. The equipment requires a two
thousand eight hundred dollar ($2,800) deposit and ten dollar ($10.00) per day
rental fee. The deposit will be reimbursed to the contractor upon return of the
equipment in acceptable condition, less any rental fee.

1.4 MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT 

A. No direct payment will be made for construction water.